Core FaC|I|ty

GED @ Bi 3 lg[ltZCLA
4 S

g ¢ & sfructural
emistry

structural chemistry
in the gas-phase

group seminar —08.02.2016

Sebastian Blomeyer



Core Facility

P .
GED @ Bi m} 1tzelA
25 M”oup .

Gas-Electron-Diffraction &
Small Molecule Structures Centre

Riickblick — Vortrag 02/15 (SRR | JESes= i\

chemistry

GED — weitere Projekte
Altabef (ARG):

I8N

Schreiner (GieRen):

Pietschnig (Kassel): Schulz (Essen):

inorganic & structural

chemistry



Core Facility

retrospect — talk 05/15

roup
inorganic & structural
chemistry

Core Facility

Cl,CC(O)OEt

08— - - ( B - " e
& sfructural
chemistry
! N | Theory ——
dynamisch (haufigstes A - p—
Et10 -

Pseudokonformer m - 1700, 20 %): I F U ................. ............................................. ....................... ...... Et20 ]

10



Core Facility

H,CC(O)OCH,CCl,

%,Aitzell g \ «
roup ran
inorganic & structural

chemistry

...what next?

G

calculations

results digital
waste

,manuscript”




Core Facility

P .
GED @ Bi m} 1tzelA
25 M”oup .

_ - inorganic & structural
Gas-Electron-Diffrac chemistry

Small Molecule Structures Centre

enlargement

- 35 -
S 120 150 180 210 240
£ %07 MP2/ccpVTZ —e—
< o5 4 MP2/6-311G(d,p) ---@-- :
oo B3LYP/6-311++G(dp)  * |
50 B3LYP-D3/6-311++G(d,p) 4~ !
15 A
10 |
e
04 e T A
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360

P(C-O-C-C)/°

syn—anti syn—gauche



Core Facility

H,CC(O)OCH,CClL—QC (SR IS . A
v il o o ‘1”, inorglchg;:’cli::ﬁ:r;ctural
B3LYP/6-311++G(d,p) -0.1 +0.3 +1.8 0.66:0.34
B3LYP-D3/6-311++G(d,p) ~1.7 +0.3 +1.2 0.61:0.39
MP2/6-311G(d,p) -1.8 +0.6 +0.9 0.58:0.42
MP2/6-311++G(d,p) -1.5 +0.2 +1.5 0.64:0.36
MP2/cc-pVTZ -1.2 +1.2 +0.4 0.54:0.46

AE = E(syn—gauche)-E(syn—anti)

Eyarrier = E(syn—anti)=E(TS)

AG;,;3 « = G5 ((SYyn—gauche)-G,,, ((syn—anti)
C,:C, ratio: based on AG;,;5



Core Facility

H;CC(O)JOCH,CC —QC (ENEE . Bl o A\
"I : Gas-Electron-Diffraction & inorgamglﬁi:fgxctural

Small Molecule Structures Centre

stability of syn—gauche?
= 1QA analysis (Interacting Quantum Atoms)

= |-SAPT analysis (Intramolecular Symmetry Adapted Perturbation Theory)



inorganic & structural
chemistry

interatomic interaction energies

atom pair  |AE; .. / kl mol™

O(1)---H(11) AN
PN -27.4
T -18.5
0(4)---H(11) EEW:
PO -17.4
PO -16.4
C(3)-H(8) [F5bXI
IO +12.2
ORI +16.4
0(1)---Cl(12) EEIW,
0(1)---H(10) ERER
C(2)--H(11) [E%EW)
PO +74.0




H,CC(O)OCH,CCl, —QC (S ;‘jj:‘“’;"'t%? oy

inorganic & 9tructural
chemistry

Gas-Electro fot
Small Molecule Structu

stability of syn—gauche?
- IQA analysis (Interacting Quantum Atoms)

= |-SAPT analysis (Intramolecular Symmetry Adapted Perturbation Theory)



’ Core Facilit
', y
T

Gas-Electron-Diffraction &

H.CC(O)OCH.CCL.—1-sAPT R B 9 .
3 2 3 » K : GED @ Bi tzel «

chemistry

* interactions between fragments of molecules

electrostatic O
exchange (steric)

induction

dispersion

- 07 = CCl3

-11.7 +4.0 +2.3 -2.9 -8.3
-13.2 +203  -5.1 -3.6 -1.6
-20.5 +7.8 -0.1 -2.8 -15.6

AE = E(syn—gauche)-E(syn—anti)



Core Facility

H;CC(O)OCH,CCl; —GED (S . “on )

_ Gas-Electron-Diffraction &
Small Molecule Structures Centre

Mitzel {\,
I"OLlp ia

inorganic & sfructural
chemistry

vapour composition in the gas-phase?

- single-conformer models @

—> two-conformer model

—> dynamic models, starting parameters from: N
* MP2 - dyn1 © - J

- Ay I o ! -
e B3LYP-D3=>dyn2 @ Q dynt, R=4.5%
* B3LYP = dyn3 © dyn2, R=4.6%

dyn3, R=4.7%
syn—gauche, R=4.9%

syn—anti, R=5.3%

syn—anti & syn—gauche, R=4.6%

0 1 2 3 4 S} 6 7



Core Facility

GED

2B @ B lghtZel e
2bl @ J TOUD S+ s
G Flo s DRFaciias inorganic & structural
’ Molecule Structures Centre

" chemistry

:
parameter / A, ° syn—anti (r)
B3LYP |B3LYP-D3| MP2 | GED

1.204
1.503
1.362

1.425
1.527
1.798
126.6
122.7
115.7
108.4

®(0(4)-C(5)—C(6)—Cl(14)) [pr:{eX0

1.203
1.503
1.361
1.425
1.527
1.800
126.8
122.7
115.6
108.3
180.0

1.205
1.490
1.355
1.414
1.510
1.766
126.7
122.8
113.6
107.6
180.0

1.214(5)
1.499(3)
1.338(5)
1.401(5)
1.522(4)
1.765(1)
126.6(27)
125.5(23)
113.0(19)
105.6(8)
173.4(15)



Core Facility

P .
GED @ Bi ‘:3 itzel A
@ 'xY' %oup ian

inorganic & structural
chemistry

H,CC(O)OCH,CCl,

Gas-Electron-Diffraction &
Small Molecule Structures Centre

stability of syn—gauche conformer

O(1):--H(10/11) O(1)---Cl(12)
C(2)---Cl(12) C(2)---H(10/11)
electrostatics (& dispersion) exchange

vapour composition in the gas-phase

MP2/cc-pVTZ dynamic model



ENDE

_— Dooood.

| die AfD 2u} dem Weg :
R‘*———-T 2ur Gre_n 2e Das st — "‘ .
Bidthlon )

vk ¥

iy B el




