



# structural chemistry in the gas-phase

group seminar - 08.02.2016

Sebastian Blomeyer







### retrospect – talk 05/15









 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3$ 





calculations

results

"manuscript"



Mitzel Group inorganic & structural chemistry

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - QC$ 







syn–anti

syn-gauche

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - QC$ 





	Δ <i>E</i> / kJ mol <sup>-1</sup>	<i>E</i> <sub>barrier</sub> / kJ mol <sup>-1</sup>	$\Delta G_{323 \text{ K}}$ / kJ mol <sup>-1</sup>	C <sub>s</sub> :C <sub>1</sub> ratio
B3LYP/6-311++G(d,p)	-0.1	+0.3	+1.8	0.66:0.34
B3LYP-D3/6-311++G(d,p)	-1.7	+0.3	+1.2	0.61:0.39
MP2/6-311G(d,p)	-1.8	+0.6	+0.9	0.58:0.42
MP2/6-311++G(d,p)	-1.5	+0.2	+1.5	0.64:0.36
MP2/cc-pVTZ	-1.2	+1.2	+0.4	0.54:0.46

 $\Delta E = E(syn-gauche)-E(syn-anti)$   $E_{barrier} = E(syn-anti)-E(TS)$   $\Delta G_{323 \text{ K}} = G_{323 \text{ K}}(syn-gauche)-G_{323 \text{ K}}(syn-anti)$  $C_{s}:C_{1} \text{ ratio: based on } \Delta G_{323 \text{ K}}$ 

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - QC$ 



stability of syn-gauche?

- $\rightarrow$  IQA analysis (Interacting <u>Q</u>uantum <u>A</u>toms)
- $\rightarrow$  I-SAPT analysis (Intramolecular Symmetry Adapted Perturbation Theory)

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - IQA$ 





interatomic interaction energies



atom pair	ΔE <sub>inter</sub> / kJ mol <sup>-1</sup>
O(1)…H(11)	-41.1
C(2)…Cl(12)	-27.4
O(1)–C(2)	-18.5
O(4)…H(11)	-18.2
C(2)…C(5)	-17.4
C(2)…H(10)	-16.4
C(3)–H(8)	+12.1
O(1)…C(5)	+12.2
C(5)–H(11)	+16.4
O(1)…Cl(12)	+16.7
O(1)…H(10)	+19.5
C(2)…H(11)	+28.2
C(2)–O(4)	+74.0

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - QC$ 



stability of *syn–gauche*?

- $\rightarrow$  IQA analysis (<u>Interacting</u> <u>Q</u>uantum <u>A</u>toms)
- $\rightarrow$  I-SAPT analysis (Intramolecular Symmetry Adapted Perturbation Theory)

# $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - I-SAPT$



- interactions between fragments of molecules
  - electrostatic
  - exchange (steric)
  - induction
  - dispersion



fragmentation	$\Delta E_{electrostatic}$	$\Delta E_{\text{exchange}}$	$\Delta E_{induction}$	Δ <i>E</i> <sub>dispersion</sub>	$\Delta E_{I-SAPTO}$
H <sub>3</sub> CC(O)–OCH <sub>2</sub> CCl <sub>3</sub>	-11.7	+4.0	+2.3	-2.9	-8.3
H <sub>3</sub> CC(O)O–CH <sub>2</sub> CCl <sub>3</sub>	-13.2	+20.3	-5.1	-3.6	-1.6
H <sub>3</sub> CC(O)OCH <sub>2</sub> –CCl <sub>3</sub>	-20.5	+7.8	-0.1	-2.8	-15.6

 $\Delta E = E(syn-gauche)-E(syn-anti)$ 

 $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - GED$ 



vapour composition in the gas-phase?

- $\rightarrow$  single-conformer models  $\bigcirc$
- ightarrow two-conformer model
- $\rightarrow$  dynamic models, starting parameters from:

( ° ° )

•••

••

- MP2  $\rightarrow$  dyn1
- B3LYP-D3  $\rightarrow$  dyn2
- B3LYP  $\rightarrow$  dyn3

## $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3 - GED$





	noromotor / Å °	syn–anti (r <sub>e</sub> )				
	parameter / A,	<b>B3LYP</b>	B3LYP-D3	MP2	GED	
8	d(O(1)=C(2))	1.204	1.203	1.205	1.214(5)	
<u> </u>	d(C(2)–C(3))	1.503	1.503	1.490	1.499(3)	
	d(C(2)–O(4))	1.362	1.361	1.355	1.338(5)	
	d(O(4)–C(5))	1.425	1.425	1.414	1.401(5)	
	d(C(5)–C(6))	1.527	1.527	1.510	1.522(4)	
	d(C(6)–Cl) <sub>mean</sub>	1.798	1.800	1.766	1.765(1)	
	α(O(1)–C(2)–C(3))	126.6	126.8	126.7	126.6(27)	
	α(O(1)-C(2)-O(4))	122.7	122.7	122.8	125.5(23)	
	α(C(2)–O(4)–C(5))	115.7	115.6	113.6	113.0(19)	
	α(O(4)–C(5)–C(6))	108.4	108.3	107.6	105.6(8)	
	$\Phi(O(4)-C(5)-C(6)-Cl(14))$	180.0	180.0	180.0	173.4(15)	



### $H_3CC(O)OCH_2CCI_3$





#### stability of syn-gauche conformer



O(1)…H(10/11) C(2)…Cl(12)



O(1)…Cl(12) C(2)…H(10/11)

electrostatics (& dispersion)

exchange

vapour composition in the gas-phase

MP2/cc-pVTZ dynamic model

#### ENDE

